PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Emmanuelle GUILLON	03/06/2008	
Johan MARTENS	03/03/2008	
Nicolas BATS	03/06/2008	
Antoine FECANT	03/06/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP	
Street Address:	1 & 4 AVENUE DE BOIS-PREAU	
City:	RUEIL MALMAISON CEDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12022585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: brooks@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PET-2452

NAME OF SUBMITTER: I. William Millen

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020650 FRAME: 0927

500487429

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020650 FRAME: 0928

			TOOLGIAININIA I	AŢŢ	DOCKET NO	PEI-2452		
A	WHEREAS the below named investigation of the second section improvement and section improvement in the second section in the section section in the second section in the section section in the section section in the section section in the section section section in the section section in the section sec	n or (if only one inventor b) relating to	ris sumed below) or inventors (if plans) inventors a	re trained below	hereinafter iofen			
	IZM-1 CRYSTALLINE SOLID AND A PROCESS FOR ITS PREPARATION							
81	nd for which one or more of the following ap		•			,		
	US Provisional Application Serio	No was filed in	the United States Patent and Trademark Office on					
Ø	AUS Non-Provisional	The State of the S						
	application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date Application Serial No. 12/022,585 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2008 International Application No. was filed on designating the United States							
	9285 ' FRA	11	CEDEX					
he im th	reinafter referred to as the ASNIGNEE, i cluding any and all cartier priority right ereon including any and all renewals, rei	desirous of acquiring (U.S. and foreign), if	the entire right, title, and interest in and to said in ivisions and confirmations thereof, and any and ad extensions thereof.	ivention and all dell Leners Pa	application(s) litent which may	sted above, be granted		
in no au A () no au au au au au au au au au au au au au	NOW. WITNESSETH that for good ansiers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and a cluding any and all divisions and contributes, excaminations and exencions the creating or to accrue with respect to the fill SSIGNEE, its assigns and legal represent LS, and foreign) divisions and continual examinations and extensions thereof, in itematages in anywise arising from or appeted all renewals, reissues, recomminations and elementations and product and proceedings of the control of the c	hid valuable considerated representatives, the unions thereof, and ar not, and in and to any up for seawing of paternalives to have, hold, exceptions thereof, any and at larging the right to sue praining thereto, for an ind extensions thereof, uppeace as the ASSIGNO	tion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge entire and exclusive right, fife and interest it y and all Leners Parent which may be granted and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign go in the United States and/or any countries foreign actiae, and enjoy said invention and application. Il Letters Parent which may be granted therefor for damages occurring before the assignment, d during the term or terms of any and all such I for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its SIC method to the transport of the said and enjoyed the said sends to the provident of the said the	ed. ASSIGNOD i and to said in i therefor, inch riority and/or c grathereto con- lactuding any ; including any with all the right Letters Patent v signs and legal	thereby assigns wention and any and all control rights and all control rights and all renewal and all earlier printed and all renewal the powers, printed and representatives,	s, sells, and blication(s), il renewals, or benefits thom, SAID ority rights s, reissues, vileges and thating my in as ample		
M.	vention and to assign the same to said A ith filing said applications and scouring L	SIGNEE, its assigns a rices Patents thereon	ng jeksi rebassaranas sug to execute suh othe	a beheta first w Men ztapsa sw	l foreign countri ay be needed in	connection		
dį	AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requisions and continuations thereof, to ASS	cats the Commissioner [CMRE, its ussigns and	of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Leners Pa legal representatives, in accordance herewith	tent on said app	lication, and on	any and ell		
be	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the is necessary or desirable in order for the Uni-	w firm of Millen, Whit littled States Patent and	e, Zolano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insent frademark Office to property record this docume	on this assignm at	cal information	Which may		
	•	IN DESTIMONY WHE	REOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR			•		
1	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENT	OR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE			
E. 207	MMANUELLE GUILLON FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		Time the fritten		06/0	3/08		
1	DHAN MARTENS		I D MYENTONG SIGNATURE		DATE			
203	PULL NAME OF THERD JOINT INVENTOR		ENVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		March	3 2008		
	ICOLAS BATS		Bolo		06.603	1200		
1	FULL NAME OF SOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		ENTENTION SHOWN TURE		DATE			
	NIOINE FECANT FULL NAME OF FERMIOINT INVENTOR		Statome Fecant	-	06/03/0	28		
			INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		PATE			
206	FULL NAME OF BEXTA JOINT INVENTOR		inventor's Shenature		DATE			
207	PULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE.			
200	FULL NAME OF EIGETH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE.			

PATENT REEL: 020650 FRAME: 0929